List of Ingredients in types of Kernels Popcorn Being Sold:
The following seasoned flavours are made with fresh corn popped in 100% pure sunflower oil:
Kettle Corn
Ingredients: White sugar, sunflower oil, glucose, soy lecithin, salt, baking soda, artificial butter flavour, riboflavin. (Contains soy lecithin and highly refined soy oil; May contain traces of dairy and sulphites)

Salt & Vinegar
Premium corn popped in pure sunflower oilIngredients: Sodium acetate, salt, acetic acid, lactose, corn starch, malic acid, citric acid, dextrose, sugar, vegetable oil shortening (soybean), silicon dioxide. (Contains dairy, sulphites 1ppm max; May contain traces of soy)
Buttersalt (NFD – No Food Dye)
Ingredients: Salt, artificial flavour, riboflavin. (Contains highly refined soy oil, contains no added or manufactured diacetyl; May contain traces of dairy and sulphites)

[bookmark: _GoBack]Whalin White Cheese
Premium corn popped in pure sunflower oil. 
Ingredients: Modified milk ingredients, salt, sunflower oil, maltodextrin, corn starch, monosodium glutamate, cheddar cheese, sugar, yeast extract, natural and artificial flavour, silicon dioxide, disodium phosphate, citric acid, lactic acid, disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate, tocopherols, ascorbic acid. (Contains dairy; May contain traces of soy and sulphites)
Finishing Powder (Baking Soda)
Used in all deluxe and cluster flavours. Ingredients: Sodium bicarbonate. (May contain traces of dairy, soy and sulphites)

For further information: 
https://www.kernelspopcorn.com/pages/ingredients-and-allergens

